ETAS ID: TM305733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| DMC CARTER CHAMBERS, INC. | | 01/01/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SETPOINT INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 19151 HIGHLAND ROAD | |
| City: | BATON ROUGE | |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 70809 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85581431 | SETPOINT INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2253889133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-387-0999

sonny.chastain@keanmiller.com Email:

James R. Chastain, Jr. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3513

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 22062-0 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James R. Chastain, Jr. |
| SIGNATURE: | /jamesrchastainjr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/28/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=NameChangeSetpoint#page1.tif source=NameChangeSetpoint#page2.tif source=NameChangeSetpoint#page3.tif source=NameChangeSetpoint#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0250



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DMC CARTER CHAMBERS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DMC CARTER CHAMBERS, INC." TO

"SETPOINT INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

4600516 8100

131439510

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawere.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1006741

DATE: 12-23-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0251 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:15 PM 12/17/2013 FILED 06:12 PM 12/17/2013 SRV 131439510 - 4600516 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DMC CARTER CHAMBERS, INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is DMC Carter Chambers, Inc.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment is to become effective on January 1, 2014, at 9:00 a.m. EDT (the "Effective Time").

THIRD: Effective as of the Effective Time, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation, setting forth the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Setpoint Integrated Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

61693351 1181615

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 6th day of December, 2013.

DMC CARTER CHAMBERS, INC.

Name: Title:

Jack Guidry Chairman of the Board of Directors

algeries sakkix

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0253